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18.20 Revenue and expenditure of religious organizations, by province, 1971 

Province 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Establishments 
No. 

562 
207 

1,275 
1,102 
3,561 
9,645 
1,664 
2,533 
2,578 
2,297 

46 
77 

25,547 

Revenue 
$•000 

10,427 
3,325 

22,531 
16,424 

100,780 
289,894 

27,167 
26,299 
45,026 
44,741 

336 
356 

587,304 

Expenditure 
S'OOO 

8,657 
2,719 

20,370 
14,878 
91,166 

270,491 
24,790 
24,952 
42,452 
41,551 

330 
351 

542,705 

Difference 
$'000 

1,770 
606 

2,161 
1,546 
9,614 

19,403 
2,377 
1,347 
2,574 
3,190 

6 
5 

44,599 

18.21 Sales of wholesale merchants, by Icind of business, 1972-74 

Kind of business 

Consumer goods trades 

Automotive parts and accessories 
Motor vehicles 
Drugs and drug sundries 
Clothing and furnishings 
Footwear 
Other textiles and clothing accessories 
Household electrical appliances 
Tobacco, confectionery and soft drinks 
Fresh fruits and vegetables 
Meat and dairy products 
Floor coverings 
Groceries and food specialties 
Hardware 
Other consumer goods 

Industrial goods trades 

Coal and coke 
Grain 
Electrical wiring supplies, construction 

materials, apparatus and equipment 
Other construction materials and supplies, 

including lumber 
Farm machinery 
Industrial and transportation equipment 

and supplies 
Commercial , institutional and service 

equipment and supplies 
Newsprint, paper and paper products 
Scientific and professional equipment 

and supplies 
Iron and steel 
Junk and scrap 
Other industrial goods 

Total, all trades 

1972P 
$'000,000 

14,148.6 

1,721.1 
741.8 
700.6 
334,3 

75.4 
656.5 
673.1 

1,081.0 
607.0 
871.6 
318.6 

4,223.1 
677.4 

1,467.1 

14,018.0 

49.0 
1,225.3 

527.0 

3,730.7 
958.3 

2,596.1 

666.0 
448.3 

367.6 
1,446.0 

439.4 
1,564.2 

28,166.6 

1973P 
S'OOO.OOO 

16,135.9 

2,060.4 
841.8 
754.7 
358.2 

83.3 
705.3 
801.6 

1,182.5 
653.2 

1,060.7 
369.6 

4.799.7 
754.7 

1,710.4 

17,945.3 

43.1 
2,098.9 

626.3 

4,719.7 
1,258.8 

3,168.7 

789.1 
518.9 

407.8 
1,758.2 

619.5 
1,936.1 

34,081.2 

1974P 
$•000,000 

18,866.1 

2,529.2 
917.2 
892.6 
396.2 

96.0 
851.3 
897.0 

1,342.7 
751.3 

1,083.2 
424.3 

5,804.0 
903.8 

1,977.5 

24,344.1 

69.7 
4,267.3 

798.2 

5,358.1 
1,607.0 

3,888.5 

940.5 
694.3 

482.9 
2,736.3 
1,024.2 
2,477.1 

43,210.2 

Per­
centage 
change 
1973-74 

+ 16.9 

+ 22.8 
+ 9.0 

+ 18.3 
+ 10.6 
+ 15.2 
+ 20.7 
+ 11.9 
+ 13.5 
+ 15.0 

+ 2.1 
+ 14.8 
+ 20.9 
+ 19.8 
+ 15.6 

-\-35.7 

+ 61.6 
+ 103.3 

+ 27.5 

+ 13.5 
+ 11.1 

+ 22.7 

+ 19.2 
+ 33.8 

+ 18.4 
+ 55.6 
+ 65.3 
+ 27.9 

+ 26.8 

18.22 Sales of farm implements and equipment, by province and by major group, 1971-74 

Province and major group 1971 
$•000 

1972 
$•000 

1973 
$'000 

1974P 
$'000 

Province 
Atlantic provinces 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Total 

9,778 
45,526 
90,055 
30,736 
71,897 
68,358 

9,815 

11,033 
56,559 

114,712 
38,003 

101,111 
86,693 
12,134 

14,184 
67,343 

142,149 
60,971 

143,602 
130,073 

15,544 

17,566 
72,592 

163,827 
68,916 

161,651 
143,793 

18,644 

326,165 420,245 573,866 646,989 
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