18.20 Revenue and expenditure of religious organizations, by province, 1971

Province	Establishments No.	S'000	Expenditure \$'000	Difference \$'000
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	562 207 1,275 1,102 3,561 9,645 1,664 2,533 2,578 2,297 46	10,427 3,325 22,531 16,424 100,780 289,894 27,167 26,299 45,026 44,741 336	8,657 2,719 20,370 14,878 91,166 270,491 24,790 24,952 42,452 41,551 330 351	1,770 606 2,161 1,546 9,614 19,403 2,377 1,347 2,574 3,190 6
Canada	25,547	587,304	542,705	44,599

18.21 Sales of wholesale merchants, by kind of business, 1972-74

Kind of business	1972P \$'000,000	1973P \$'000,000	1974P \$'000,000	Per- centage change 1973-74
Consumer goods trades	14,148.6	16,135.9	18,866.1	+16.9
Automotive parts and accessories Motor vehicles Drugs and drug sundries Clothing and furnishings Footwear Other textiles and clothing accessories Household electrical appliances Tobacco, confectionery and soft drinks Fresh fruits and vegetables Meat and dairy products Floor coverings Groceries and food specialties Hardware Other consumer goods	1,721.1 741.8 700.6 334.3 75.4 656.5 673.1 1,081.0 607.0 871.6 318.6 4,223.1 677.4 1,467.1	2,060.4 841.8 754.7 358.2 83.3 705.3 801.6 1,182.5 653.2 1,060.7 369.6 4,799.7 754.7 1,710.4	2,529.2 917.2 892.6 396.2 96.0 851.3 897.0 1,342.7 751.3 1,083.2 424.3 5,804.0 903.8 1,977.5	+22.8 +9.0 +18.3 +10.6 +15.2 +20.7 +11.9 +13.5 +15.0 +2.1 +14.8 +20.9 +19.8 +15.6
Industrial goods trades	14,018.0	17,945.3	24,344.1	+35.7
Coal and coke Grain Electrical wiring supplies, construction	49.0 1,225.3	43.1 2,098.9	69.7 4,267.3	+61.6 +103.3
materials, apparatus and equipment Other construction materials and supplies,	527.0	626.3	798.2	+27.5
including lumber Farm machinery Industrial and transportation equipment	3,730.7 958.3	4,719.7 1,258.8	5,358.1 1,607.0	+13.5 +27.7
and supplies Commercial, institutional and service	2,596.1	3,168.7	3,888.5	+22.7
equipment and supplies Newsprint, paper and paper products	666.0 448.3	789.1 518.9	940.5 694.3	+19.2 +33.8
Scientific and professional equipment and supplies Iron and steel Junk and scrap Other industrial goods	367.6 1,446.0 439.4 1,564.2	407.8 1,758.2 619.5 1,936.1	482.9 2,736.3 1,024.2 2,477.1	+18.4 +55.6 +65.3 +27.9
Total, all trades	28,166.6	34,081.2	43,210.2	+26.8

18.22 Sales of farm implements and equipment, by province and by major group, 1971-74

Province and major group	1971	1972	1973	1974P
	\$'000	\$'00a	\$'000	\$'000
Province Atlantic provinces Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	9,778	11,033	14,184	17,566
	45,526	56,559	67,343	72,592
	90,055	114,712	142,149	163,827
	30,736	38,003	60,971	68,916
	71,897	101,111	143,602	161,651
	68,358	86,693	130,073	143,793
	9,815	12,134	15,544	18,644
Total	326,165	420,245	573,866	646,989